Value1 Price
/
As-Reported
Diluted Book
Value 1 1
Quarterly
Price /
Diluted Book
Value Per
Share shown
for 1/1/2009
through
7/12/2011 �
point value
based on
share price
on day
immediately
following
release of
relevant
quarter�s
earnings 1
Consist of
ACGL,
AGII, AHL,
ALTE,
AWH, AXS,
ENH, FSR,
MRH, PRE,
PTP, RE,
RNR, TRH
and XL
Source:
Company
filings and
SNL 2

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 425

62

Validus Delivers
Superior Value to
Transatlantic
Stockholders 37
Note: Unaffected data
as at 6/10/2011,
immediately prior to
AWAC/Transatlantic
announcement 1
Value delivered based
on relevant
unaffected
counterparty multiple
multiplied by pro
forma book value
delivered per TRH
share 2 Value
delivered based on
relevant unaffected
multiple (weighted by
market capitalization
for TRH and
counterparty)
multiplied by pro
forma book value
delivered per TRH
share Source:
Company filings,
SNL, FactSet, Capital
IQ Applying
Unaffected
Counterparty
Multiples1 Applying
Unaffected Weighted
Multiples2 Based on
Pro Forma Book
Value and Market
Multiples $ per share,
unless stated AWAC
Validus Diluted BV
Diluted TBV Diluted
BV Diluted TBV
TRH Multiple 0.69x
0.69x 0.69x 0.69x
TRH Market Cap $bn
2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7
Counterparty
Multiple 0.78x 0.88x
0.97x 1.02x
Counterparty MC $bn
2.2 2.2 3.0 3.0
Weighted Multiple
0.73x 0.77x 0.84x
0.86x PF BV $72.78
$69.73 $32.44 $31.80
TRH Ex Ratio
0.8800x 0.8800x
1.5564x 1.5564x
TRH Equivalent BV
64.05 61.36 50.49
49.49 Weighted
Multiple 0.73x 0.77x
0.84x 0.86x Implied
Value 46.75 47.52
42.21 42.67 Cash
0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00
Total $46.75 $47.52
$50.21 $50.67
Premium 7.4% 6.6%

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 425

63

$ per share, unless
stated AWAC
Validus Diluted BV
Diluted TBV Diluted
BV Diluted TBV PF
BV $72.78 $69.73
$32.44 $31.80 TRH
Ex Ratio 0.8800x
0.8800x 1.5564x
1.5564x TRH
Equivalent BV 64.05
61.36 50.49 49.49
Stated Multiple 0.78x
0.88x 0.97x 1.02x
Implied Value 49.96
54.00 48.97 50.48
Cash 0.00 0.00 8.00
8.00 Total $49.96
$54.00 $56.97 $58.48
Premium 14.0% 8.3%

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 425

64

Validus has
Outperformed
AWAC on a
Total Returns
Basis since
Validus IPO 38
1 Total
shareholder
return based on
closing prices
from 7/25/2007
to 6/10/2011
(last trading day
prior to AWH /
TRH
announcement)
and assumes
dividends are
reinvested
Source: SNL
+55% +24% %
Total
Shareholder
Return Since
Validus IPO1

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 425

65

What
Transatlantic
Stockholders
Would be
Subject to
with AWAC
The
Questionable
Value of
AWAC and
its Weak
Long-Term
Prospects

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 425